Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

12-07-2004 THE REPORT OF THE PARTY AND TH

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office									
. 192896147 NLY										
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.										
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)									
Gary Dean Nance	Name: Randy Thomas									
12-3.04	Internal Address:									
Execution Date(s) February 21, 2003	Street Address: 300 St. Francis									
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	1									
3. Nature of conveyance:										
Assignment Merger	City: Modesto									
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California									
Government Interest Assignment	Zin: orong									
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95356									
✓ Other_Lien	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo									
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D445,676 Tached? Yes No									
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:									
Name: Bernhard Kreten	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00									
Internal Address: Bernhard Kreten, Esq. & Assoc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card									
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account									
Street Address: 1331 Garden Highway, Suite 300	✓ Enclosed									
	None required (government interest not affecting title)									
City: Sacramento	8. Payment Information									
State: California Zip: 95833	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date									
Phone Number: (916) 930-9700										
Fax Number: (916) 930-9008	b. Deposit Account Number 11-1734									
Email Address: kreten@cwb.com	Authorized User Name Bernhard Kreten									
9. Signature:	November 30, 2004									
Signature	Date									
4 DBYRNE 00000037 D445676 Bernhard Kreten	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:									

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ABSTRACT JUDGMENT—PRISON COMMITMENT— TERMINATE SINGLE, CONCURRENT, OR FULL-TERM CONSECUTIVE COUNT FORM [Not to be used for multiple count convictions or for 1/3 consecutive sentences]

RUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SUG RUS TOULS MUNICIPAL BRANCH OR JUDICIAL DISTRICT:							₩. (*) * **	ब ारा स्ट	ani ettää		
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA VII DOR 8-9-65			CARE NUMBER			_	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2				
DEFENDANT GOLD DEGIN	Nance		1018742				MICHAEL A TOZZI, CLERK BY D. Con rully				
CIIII		ĺ				Wife	SMAL		J441, `	1010	
BOOKING #	Ton	PRESENT				BY	D		o NO	DUTY	
COMMITMENT TO STATE FRISON ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT		NOED TRACT							UL	14 0 1,	
DATE OF HEARING	DEPT NO		JUDGE	Var	der	1/1	Ja	11			
CLERK	REPORTER		PROBA	FFICER							
Connelly	De Ruio	<u></u>	Takhar								
COUNSEL FOR PEOPLE			COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT				APPTD				
McKenzle				/)	<u>o se</u>		CON	VICTED BY	T		
1. Defendant was convicted of the co	ommission of the following fe	lony:		YEAR CRIME COMMITTED	DATE CONVIC	TION	———		ERN M. UJ	TIME IMPOSED	
CHT CODE SECTION NUMBER	CRIME			COMMITTED	(MQ /DAY	YEAR)	YH.	ECURIT P.E.] ₌ ਜ	YRS. MOS	
1 PC 508	Embezzler	neca		1996	120:	3 (22		X	m	2	
 ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS (mainly in the PC 12022 series). List each count enhancement horizontally. Enter time imposed for each or "S" for stayed. DO NOT LIST enhancements stricken under PC 1385. 											
	CNHANCEMENT	Y/S									
CNT ENHANCEMENT Y/S	CNHANCEMENT	7/5	ENHAN	CEMENT	Y/3	EN	HANCE	VEN!	Y/S	TOTAL	
3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and for	ound to be true FOR PRIOR	CONVICTI	ONS OF	R PRISON T	ERMS (ma	ainly in t	hn PC	667 serie	3\ igt B	LL	
 ENHANCEMENTS charged and found to be true FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly in the PC 667 series). List all enhancements horizontally. Enter time imposed for each or "S" for stayed DO NOT LIST enhancements stricken under PC 1385. 										**	
ENHANCEMENT YIS	ENHANGEMENT	Y/S	ENHANCE	MENY	ANU	DNK.	ANCRMEN	т	Y/8	TOTAL	
	<u> </u>								L,		
4. Defendant was sentenced pursuant to PC 667(b)-(i) or PC 1170.12 (two-strikes).											
5. FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS (Including any applicable penalty assessments); a. RESTITUTION FINE of: \$											
b. RESTITUTION FINE of: \$ 200 per PC 1202.45 suspended unless parole is revoked.											
c. RESTITUTION of: \$256,967, per PC 1202.4(f) to victim(s)* Restitution Fund											
(*List victim name(s) if known and amount breakdown in item 7, below.)											
(1) Amount to be determined. (2) Interest rate of:% (not to exceed 10% per PC 1204.4(f)(3)(F)). d. LAB FEE of: \$ for counts; per H&SC 11372.5(a).											
			par H				_	DO 44	00.5		
6. TESTING: AIDS	of \$150 per H&SC 11372.7		202 1	PC 290.	FINE of: \$			per PC 12	U2.5.		
6. TESTING: AIDS DNA pursuant to PC 1202.1 PC 290.2 other (specify): 7. Other orders (specify):											
Mr. Thomas											
•											
											
B. TOTAL TIME IMPOSED:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							2		
This sentence is to run cond Execution of sentence imposed	current with (specify):										
a. at Initial sentencing her	aring.	a. C	nt re	sentencing	per recall o	of comm	Itment	(PC 117	70(d).)		
a. at Initial sentencing hearing. d. at resentencing per recall of commitment (PC 1170(d).) b. at resentencing per decision on appeal. e. other (specify):											
c. after revocation of prob							_				
	REDIT FOR TOTAL DAYS	ACTUAL I	OCYL	CREDITS		4019	SERV	EO TIME IN			
<u> </u>	N CUSTODY INCLUDING	100	/ 			2933.1		DMH [CDC		
12. The defendant is remanded to the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	forthwith			ours exclud	_	•		s, and no	olidaya.	
To be delivered to the reception contended in the director of the California Department of Corrections. Other (specify): NOV by 4-0 14-03											
CLERK OF THE COURT: I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct abstract of the judgment made in this action.											
DEPUTY GEIGNATURE	1		DATE		2/-						
D. Grintelly											
This form is prescribed under PC 1213.5 to satisfy the requirements of PC 1213 for determinate sentences. Attachments may be used but must be referred to in this document. Form Adopted by the ARSTRACT OF INDORACHITY POISON COMMITMENT, DETERMINATE Penal Code											
Form Adopted by the Judicial Council of California CR-290 ([Rev. January 1. 1998] 20)] - 238 SINGLE, CONCURRENT, OR FULL-TERM CONSECUTIVE COUNT FORM 1213 1213 5											

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0169